08/31/2016 503985424

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4032080

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RONALD L. STODDARD	08/24/2016
MICHAEL E. MILES	08/24/2016
MATTHEW J. NORCONK	08/24/2016
JOSHUA K. SCHWANNECKE	08/24/2016
JOSEPH C. VAN DEN BRINK	08/24/2016
COLIN J. MOORE	08/24/2016
A. ESAI UMENEI	08/24/2016
RYAN D. SCHAMPER	08/24/2016
MARK S. BARTRUM	08/31/2016
BENJAMIN C. MOES	08/24/2016
KARLIS VECZIEDINS	08/24/2016
ZIQI WU	08/24/2016
MARK C. SMITH	08/29/2016
BRADLEY J. PIPPEL	08/24/2016
DAVID S. VACHON	08/24/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCESS BUSINESS GROUP INTERNATIONAL LLC
Street Address:	7575 FULTON STREET EAST
City:	ADA
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49355

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15234217

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)752-2318

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 616.752.2000

> **PATENT REEL: 039600 FRAME: 0775**

503985424

Email: patents@wnj.com, pschumacher@wnj.com

Correspondent Name: WARNER NORCROSS & JUDD LLP

Address Line 1: 111 LYON STREET NW 900 FIFTH THIRD CENTER

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503-2487

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 018716.164241-0003 WPD

NAME OF SUBMITTER: WILLIAM P. DANI

SIGNATURE: /William P. Dani/

DATE SIGNED: 08/31/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=164241_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif

source=164241_Signed_Assignment#page2.tif

source=164241_Signed_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 039600 FRAME: 0776

ASSIGNMENT

Ronald L. Stoddard, residing at 4364 Forest Way Dr SE, Kentwood, MI 49512; Michael E. Miles, residing at 4860 Ridgeline Dr NE, Grand Rapids, MI 49525; Matthew J. Norconk, residing at 2011 Bridgeport Dr NE, #300, Grand Rapids, MI 49505; Joshua K. Schwannecke, residing at 4353 Arlet Ct SE, Grand Rapids, MI 49546; Joseph C. Van Den Brink, residing at 5111 Candlewood Ct, Coopersville, MI 49404; Colin J. Moore, residing at 1750 Wayside Drive, Grand Rapids, MI 49546; A. Esai Umenei, residing at 2745 Bircherest Dr SW, Apt 413, Grand Rapids, MI 49506; Ryan D. Schamper, residing at 12155 Johnson Street, Grand Haven, MI 49417; Mark S. Bartrum, residing at 1641 Pine Drive, Avon, OH 44011; Benjamin C. Moes, residing at 4611 Chatcau Court, Wyoming, MI 49519; Karlis Vecziedins, residing at 6733 Hayfield Road SE, Caledonia, MI 49316; Ziqi Wu, residing at 1891 Cascade Farms Dr SE, Grand Rapids, MI 49546; Mark C. Smith, residing at 8171 Muscatay Grove, Rockford, MI 49341; Bradley J. Pippel, residing at 3251 Vermont, Grandville, MI 49418 and David S. Vachon, residing at 2402 – 66th Street, Fennville, MI 49408 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) have invented certain new and useful improvements in ACOUSTIC MODULE AND CONTROL SYSTEM FOR HANDHELD ULTRASOUND DEVICE for which a United States patent application was:

***************************************	executed on even date herewith.		
X	filed on August 11, 2016	as Application No.	15/234,217

Access Business Group International LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, having a place of business at 7575 Fulton Street East, Ada, Michigan 49355 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and all patents that may be granted therefor anywhere in the world.

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to (a) the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, (b) the application, (c) all provisional applications from which the application claims priority, (d) all nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, renewals, and extensions claiming priority directly or indirectly from the application including the right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention; and (e) all patents that may be granted on any of the foregoing in the United States and in all foreign countries.

Assignor authorizes and requests the patent office officials in the United States and in all foreign countries to issue all of the patents, when granted to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to Assignor respecting the invention; to testify in all legal proceedings; to sign all documents; to execute all nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, substitution, renewal, and extension applications; to execute all necessary assignment documents to cause all of the patents to be issued to Assignee, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries.

Witness:	Inventor:	Date:
Duth Du	Rosald & Stockland	©8/24/16
Halla Man	Ronald L. Stoddard	24 AVG 16
Held Min	Michael E. Miles	08/54/16
v ·	Matthew J. Norconk	e :

14779213-1

Page 1 of 2

g., which is the long Sugner con-

PATENT REEL: 039600 FRAME: 0777

Witness:	Inventor:	Date:
Magganet M-Wood	122	8-24-16
Lill h	Joshua K. Schwannecke	<u>G-24-16</u>
4444	Joseph C. Van Den Brink	8 - 24 - 16
John Jan	Colin J. Moore	08-24-16
Hitch.	A. Esai Umenci Lyn Schyn	8/24/16
	Rýan/D. Schamper /	
AND Marm	Mark S. Bartrum	08-24-76
Mangane + M-Urox d	Benjamin C. Moes	8/24//6
-Kose Dr.	Karlis Vecziedins ———————————————————————————————————	8/24/16
margaret m. wood	Ziqi Wu	8/29/2016
Ath Drame	Mark C. Smith Block J. J. J.	8/24/16
Hatte M.	Bradley J. Pippor	8/24/16
y v	David S. Vachon	

WN3349.P1 018716.164241-0003

Witness:	Inventor:	Date:
	Joshua K. Schwennecke	
	Joseph C. Van Den Brink	
	Colin J. Moore	i
	A. Esai Umenei	
Juf Maf S	Ryan D. Schamper M S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	8/31/16
	Benjamin C, Moes	
	Karlis Vecziedins	
	Ziqi Wu	
	Mark C. Smith	
	Bradley J. Pippel	
	David S. Vachon	·

WN3349.P1 018716.164241-0003

14779213-1 Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 08/31/2016